
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF 

ORISSA,CUTTACK   

Institution of Applications for issue of Certified 

Copies.   

Report on :08-09-2025 
 

Date : 08.09.2025  

SL. 

No. 
C.A.No. 

Date of 

Application 
Case No. 

Name of the 

Applicant 

C.C 

Type 

Judge 

/ 

Court 

Name 

C.C 

Applied For 

Dealing  

Section 
Seat 

1 72626/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

5399/2025 
R. K. SUTAR C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-28  

(Seat 

No-) 

2 72634/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

2593/2025 
B R MOHANTY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-) 

3 72635/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

7277/2025 

PRAKASH 

CHANDRA DASH 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-2) 

4 72637/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8123/2025 
S N GAYA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

15) 

5 72638/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8109/2025 

BISWAMITRA 

RANA 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

15) 

6 72639/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8112/2025 

DEBENDRA 

SWAIN 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-3) 

7 72640/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8178/2025 
U K PANDA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-3) 

8 72642/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4029/2025 
S SWAIN C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-1) 

9 72643/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8113/2025 
M K SWAIN C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-1) 

10 72644/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

3781/2025 
S S PATTANAIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-

11) 

11 72645/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

7840/2025 
G JAYASINGH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-

18) 

12 72647/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

2518/2025 
G JAYSINGH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

18) 

13 72650/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4233/2025 
BALARAM SINGH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

18) 



14 72651/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4139/2025 
S K SUNDARA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

18) 

15 72652/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4212/2025 

SANKARSAN 

SAHU 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

18) 

16 72653/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8121/2025 

SURIYAKANTA 

SAMAL 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-5) 

17 72654/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4187/2025 
B K MOHARANA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-5) 

18 72655/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4224/2025 

SANKARSAN 

SAHU 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-7) 

19 72656/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

3819/2025 
B DAS C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-7) 

20 72657/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4178/2025 
M R ROUTRAY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-7) 

21 72658/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4123/2025 

NIRANJAN 

MALLICK 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-08  

(Seat 

No-7) 

22 72667/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24225/2025 
H. K. MOHANTA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

112) 

23 72668/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

21292/2025 
S. K. RATH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

22) 

24 72669/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

21171/2025 
S. K. RATH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-

45) 

25 72670/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24240/2025 
M. N. MOHANTY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

45) 

26 72671/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

17534/2025 
H. K. PANDA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

45) 

27 72672/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23340/2025 
S. BISWAL C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

45) 

28 72673/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24322/2025 
B. M. SARANGI C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

(Seat 

No-

103) 

29 72674/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

21350/2025 
P. K. LENKA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

(Seat 

No-

104) 

30 72675/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22476/2025 
C. R. NAYAK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

104) 



31 72676/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22554/2025 
S.K. KANUNGO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

39) 

32 72677/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

20166/2025 
L. PRADHAN C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

(Seat 

No-

106) 

33 72678/2025 08.09.2025 
FAO-

434/2024 
L.D.KABI C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-19  

(Seat 

No-

106) 

34 72680/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

21830/2025 
B SAMAL C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-26 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

22) 

35 72681/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

6507/2023 
S P SAMANTA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

29) 

36 72682/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

6165/2022 
A K JATI C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

28) 

37 72683/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

10218/2025 
G SUNDARA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

28) 

38 72684/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

5586/2023 
A.K.JATI C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-01 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

47) 

39 72686/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

10059/2025 
K SAHOO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-6) 

40 72687/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

9543/2025 
K SAHOO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-6) 

41 72688/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

9421/2025 
K SAHOO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-6 

(Seat 

No-

36) 

42 72689/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

16087/2025 
P K MISHRA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

36) 

43 72690/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

5835/2025 
B B MALLICK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-6 

(Seat 

No-

35) 

44 72691/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24179/2025 
B K MISHRA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

15 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

33) 

45 72694/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

10012/2025 
BHARAT BEHERA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-29 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-5) 

46 72695/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4307/2025 
BALARAM SINGH C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-5) 

47 72696/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

7047/2025 
MD MOKIM C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-5) 

48 72698/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

615/2025 

PRATAP KU. 

BARIK 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-25 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-



17 11) 

49 72699/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8105/2025 

LAMBODOR 

ACHARI 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

50 72700/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4144/2025 
S R PATTANAIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

51 72706/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

277/2025 
G.SUNDARA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-18  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

52 72707/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

1370/2025 
B.P.TANGA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

23 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-24  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

53 72708/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

1368/2025 
M.BEHERA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

23 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-19  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

54 72709/2025 08.09.2025 
CONTC-

27/2025 
G.ROUT C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

23 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

55 72710/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

631/2025 
D.SAMAL C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-05-05  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

56 72711/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

631/2024 
R.K.BARIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

9999-12-31  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

57 72712/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

556/2025 
T.SWAIN C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

11) 

58 72713/2025 08.09.2025 
FAO-

381/2025 
B.K.PATI C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

MISC. 

APPEAL 

SEC. 

(Seat 

No-5) 

59 72714/2025 08.09.2025 
TRP(C)-

286/2025 
R.RAJGURU C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-27  

(Seat 

No-5) 

60 72715/2025 08.09.2025 
TRP(C)-

117/2025 
P.JENA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-5) 

61 72716/2025 08.09.2025 
TRPCRL-

68/2025 
S.P.SAMANTA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-5) 

62 72717/2025 08.09.2025 
RPFAM-

243/2025 
R.K.BARIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-27  

(Seat 

No-5) 

63 72722/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24169/2025 
T R DAS C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

43) 

64 72723/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

10028/2025 
T R DAS C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-24  

(Seat 

No-

43) 

65 72733/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

10034/2025 
S. CHOUDHURY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-

11) 

66 72735/2025 08.09.2025 WP(C)- SANTOSH KUMAR C.O. COURT Order Dtd. WRIT (Seat 



23723/2025 MAHANTY NO. 

17 

2025-09-04 BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

No-

108) 

67 72737/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4310/2025 

JADUNATH 

PRADHAN 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

108) 

68 72743/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

555/2023 
G ROUT C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

17 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

CRIMINAL 

REVISION 

(Seat 

No-5) 

69 72746/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

207/2024 
P K MOHANTY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

12 

Order Dtd. 

2025-12-15  

(Seat 

No-5) 

70 72748/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

201/2022 
P C MOAHNTY C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

9999-12-31 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-1) 

71 72750/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

392/2018 
M BEHERA C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

9999-12-31 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-2) 

72 72751/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

466/2013 
J C BARAL C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-2) 

73 72753/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

466/2013 
D NAYAK C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-2) 

74 72755/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

583/2023 
J SAHOO C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-6) 

75 72756/2025 08.09.2025 
WPC(OA)-

2749/2018 

M/S MANAS 

PATI 
C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
OA Branch 

(Seat 

No-1) 

76 72757/2025 08.09.2025 
WPC(OAC)-

1312/2016 
M R BARIK C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-02 
OA Branch 

(Seat 

No-1) 

77 72758/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

20715/2018 
S R PANI C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-02 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

40) 

78 72759/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22502/2023 
P PANDA C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-1 

(Seat 

No-4) 

79 72769/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8133/2025 

JADUNATH 

PRADHAN 
C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-4) 

80 72770/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMA-

107/2025 
A. K. MOHANTY C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-4) 

81 72771/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

576/2025 

ARUN KUMAR 

JATI 
C.O. 

DR 

(J) 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-4) 

82 72772/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

529/2025 

BINDU SAGAR 

SWAIN 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-4) 

83 72773/2025 08.09.2025 
TRP(C)-

276/2025 

BINDU SAGAR 

SWAIN 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-4) 

84 72774/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

8129/2025 

BINDU SAGAR 

SWAIN 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

16 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

15) 

85 72776/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24362/2025 
M R BARIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

21 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-06  

(Seat 

No-

15) 

86 72777/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23619/2025 
R K BARIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

21 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-03  

(Seat 

No-

15) 



87 72782/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

356/2025 
H.N.MOHAPATRA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

12 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-27  

(Seat 

No-

15) 

88 72783/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

426/2024 
P.K.BARIK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

12 

Order Dtd. 

2025-11-10 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-3) 

89 72784/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

3177/2025 
B.BEHERA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

9999-12-31  

(Seat 

No-3) 

90 72785/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

974/2025 
P.K.LENKA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-3) 

91 72791/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22739/2025 
N. K. ROUT C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-7) 

92 72792/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23952/2025 
J P KAR C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-7) 

93 72793/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

17272/2016 
D K SAHU C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

22) 

94 72796/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4119/2025 

AMLAN SHAKTI 

PAUL 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 2 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

13) 

95 72798/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

16136/2025 
J. PARIDA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-13 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

110) 

96 72799/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

16124/2025 
J. PARIDA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 3 

OLD 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-13 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

39) 

97 72802/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24457/2025 
M R SAHOO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

21 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-08 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

23) 

98 72806/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8163/2025 

KANTHAMANI 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

20 

Order Dtd. 

2025-10-13  

(Seat 

No-

23) 

99 72807/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23932/2025 

MANAS RANJAN 

DHAL 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-15  

(Seat 

No-

23) 

100 72815/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

6188/2025 
S.K.BEHERA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

113) 

101 72816/2025 08.09.2025 
CONTC-

7391/2023 
R C MALLICK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
CONTEMPT 

(Seat 

No-6) 

102 72817/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

3440/2025 

SIBA PRASAD 

SAHOO 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-6) 

103 72818/2025 08.09.2025 
CONTC-

7390/2023 
R K MALLICK C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 
CONTEMPT 

(Seat 

No-6) 

104 72819/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4188/2025 
A. K. BEHERA C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 5 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-6) 

105 72821/2025 08.09.2025 WP(C)- SANJAY PATRA C.O. COURT Order Dtd. WRIT (Seat 



23828/2025 NO. 5 2025-09-04 BRANCH-4 No-

37) 

106 72822/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

209/2024 
P K MOHANTY C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

12 
  

(Seat 

No-

37) 

107 72824/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

1059/2025 

ARUNDHATI 

SAHU 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 

12 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-

37) 

108 72825/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23018/2024 
DK SAHOO C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 1 

Order Dtd. 

2025-02-19  

(Seat 

No-

37) 

109 72826/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

3416/2025 

S. R. 

PATTNAIK 
C.O. 

COURT 

NO. 1 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

37) 

110 72625/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

20689/2025 

DR. JITENDRA 

KUMAR LENKA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-02 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

28) 

111 72627/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

15763/2021 

SARBESWAR 

SAHOO 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2021-07-16 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

(Seat 

No-

103) 

112 72628/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

262/2016 

SWETAMBARA 

PUROHIT 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2024-11-29 

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-4) 

113 72629/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

4617/2025 

SOUMYA KANTA 

TRIPATHY 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-06-23  

(Seat 

No-4) 

114 72630/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

6940/2025 

SOUMYA KANTA 

TRIPATHY 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-23  

(Seat 

No-4) 

115 72631/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 
JAYANTI PANDA GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

116 72632/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 
RAJANI NAYAK GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

117 72633/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 

RAJAT KUMAR 

NAYAK 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

118 72636/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 

BABI RANI 

MOHAPATRA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

119 72641/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 

TAPAN KUMAR 

PANDA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

120 72646/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 

SAUJANYA 

KUMAR BARIK 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

121 72648/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 

TILOTTAMA 

BEHERA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

122 72649/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMP-

770/2025 
SASMITA SAHU GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-09  

(Seat 

No-4) 

123 72659/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

26808/2022 

BIJAYA KUMAR 

NAYAK 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-10 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

42) 

124 72679/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

20112/2025 

MANAS RANJAN 

SAHOO 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-29  

(Seat 

No-

42) 

125 72692/2025 08.09.2025 
WA-

1558/2024 

MANOJ KUMAR 

RANA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-20 

WRIT 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-2) 

126 72693/2025 08.09.2025 WP(C)- PRASANTA GENERAL 
 

Entire WRIT (Seat 



16439/2024 KUMAR PATRI Document BRANCH-6 No-

35) 

127 72697/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

27149/2024 

MANAS RANJAN 

SAHOO 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-01  

(Seat 

No-

35) 

128 72701/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

25594/2021 

PRASANTA 

KUMAR PATRI 
GENERAL 

 

Entire 

Document 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

19) 

129 72703/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

28163/2019 

SARBESWAR 

SAHOO 
GENERAL 

 

Entire 

Document 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH) 

(Seat 

No-

103) 

130 72720/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

18171/2016 

TRINATH 

CHARAN BHUYAN 
GENERAL 

 
Plaint 

 

(Seat 

No-

103) 

131 72726/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

4223/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-11 

WRIT 

BRANCH-6 

(Seat 

No-

16) 

132 72730/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

4234/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-10  

(Seat 

No-

16) 

133 72732/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

5391/2023 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-04 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

13) 

134 72734/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8808/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-27 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

115) 

135 72736/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8806/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-27 

WRIT 

BRANCH-8 

(Seat 

No-

39) 

136 72738/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8768/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-27  

(Seat 

No-

39) 

137 72739/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24927/2021 
JAYADEV BHOI GENERAL 

 

Entire 

Document 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

38) 

138 72740/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8767/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-27 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

110) 

139 72742/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

19071/2012 

PURNA CHANDRA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2012-10-18  

(Seat 

No-

110) 

140 72744/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8761/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-27  

(Seat 

No-

110) 

141 72747/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

10909/2004 

PURNA CHANDRA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2005-01-06  

(Seat 

No-

110) 

142 72749/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8120/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

28) 

143 72752/2025 08.09.2025 WP(C)- HIRARAM BHOI GENERAL 
 

Entire WRIT (Seat 



5216/2023 Document BRANCH-2 No-

45) 

144 72754/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

5216/2023 
HIRARAM BHOI GENERAL 

 
Vakalatnama 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-

45) 

145 72760/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

569/2022 

SWASTIDA 

SATPATHY 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04 

CRIMINAL 

REVISION 

(Seat 

No-1) 

146 72761/2025 08.09.2025 
CMAPL-

193/2024 

PRASANTA 

KUMAR PATRI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-17 
M.J.C. 

(Seat 

No-3) 

147 72762/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24927/2021 
HIRARAM BHOI GENERAL 

 

Entire 

Document 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

38) 

148 72764/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24927/2021 
HIRARAM BHOI GENERAL 

 
Vakalatnama 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

38) 

149 72765/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

2039/2025 

RADHARAMAN 

DAS NAYAK 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-26  

(Seat 

No-

38) 

150 72766/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

23693/2025 
APARESH BHOI GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-08 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-7) 

151 72767/2025 08.09.2025 
CONTC-

4003/2025 

MANAS RANJAN 

SAHOO 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-04  

(Seat 

No-7) 

152 72768/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

35790/2022 

DR. JITENDRA 

KUMAR LENKA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-02 

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

47) 

153 72775/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

20748/2024 

DR. JITENDRA 

KUMAR LENKA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03  

(Seat 

No-

47) 

154 72778/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

2977/2011 

PURNA CHANDRA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2011-03-29  

(Seat 

No-

47) 

155 72780/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22658/2023 

MANOJ KUMAR 

RANA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-01-02 

WRIT 

BRANCH-3 

(Seat 

No-

11) 

156 72803/2025 08.09.2025 
WPC(OA)-

1412/2016 

MANOJ KUMAR 

RANA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2024-08-27 
OA Branch 

(Seat 

No-1) 

157 72808/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8152/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

38) 

158 72809/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8133/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

111) 

159 72810/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8129/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-4 

(Seat 

No-

38) 

160 72811/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8107/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-6 

(Seat 

No-

36) 

161 72812/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8082/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24  

(Seat 

No-

36) 

162 72813/2025 08.09.2025 WP(C)- ANIRUDDHA GENERAL 
 

Order Dtd. WRIT (Seat 



8085/2025 SETHI 2025-03-24 BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-1) 

No-

105) 

163 72814/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

8104/2025 

ANIRUDDHA 

SETHI 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-03-24 

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-

45) 

164 72820/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

4859/2025 

SAROJ KUMAR 

SWAIN 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-02-18  

(Seat 

No-

45) 

165 72660/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLREV-

620/2018 
D P DASH GENERAL 

  

CRIMINAL 

REVISION 

(Seat 

No-2) 

166 72661/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

1645/2016 
D P DASH GENERAL 

  

CRIMINAL 

MISC 

(Seat 

No-5) 

167 72662/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

18973/2020 
P K LENKA GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH-2) 

(Seat 

No-

112) 

168 72663/2025 08.09.2025 
LAA-

71/2017 
D NAIK GENERAL 

  

FIRST 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-4) 

169 72664/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

12526/2007 
P PANIGRAHI GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH-7 

(Seat 

No-

48) 

170 72665/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

1369/2018 
L D SAHOO GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH-5 

(Seat 

No-

47) 

171 72666/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

29024/2021 
S K ROUL GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH) 

(Seat 

No-

109) 

172 72685/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

4952/2025 

BIJAY KUMAR 

BEHERA 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-07-15 
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-

12) 

173 72702/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

9838/2019 
S BISWAL GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH 

(DIVISION 

BENCH) 

(Seat 

No-

106) 

174 72704/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

19320/2022 
R C BHOI GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH-1 

(Seat 

No-

31) 

175 72705/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

226/2018 
S N SHARMA GENERAL 

  

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-5) 

176 72718/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24142/2025 
P K DAS GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH-2 

(Seat 

No-7) 

177 72719/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

24443/2025 
S MOHARANA GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-7) 

178 72721/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22870/2025 
P C DAS GENERAL 

  

WRIT 

BRANCH-6 

(Seat 

No-

26) 

179 72724/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

363/2025 
P K DAS GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-

26) 

180 72725/2025 08.09.2025 
CRLMC-

902/2025 
D P DASH GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-



26) 

181 72727/2025 08.09.2025 
CMP-

1301/2024 
P K SWAIN GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-

26) 

182 72728/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

266/2025 
R K BARIK GENERAL 

  

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-5) 

183 72729/2025 08.09.2025 
RSA-

266/2025 
R K BARIK GENERAL 

  

SECOND 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-5) 

184 72731/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

9807/2025 
S N MISHRA GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-5) 

185 72741/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

7492/2025 

SRINIBASH 

MOHANTY 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-20  

(Seat 

No-5) 

186 72745/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

9807/2025 
S N MISHRA GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-5) 

187 72763/2025 08.09.2025 
RFA-

76/2006 
J R KAR GENERAL 

 

Judgement 

Dtd. 2019-06-

24Appealmemo, 

FIRST 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-3) 

188 72779/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

22065/2024 
C SAHU GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-3) 

189 72781/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

5493/2025 
B N MAHAPATRA GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

14) 

190 72786/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

7449/2025 

GANDARBHA 

ROUT 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-19 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-4) 

191 72787/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

8919/2025 
H PANDA GENERAL 

  
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-

16) 

192 72788/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

10080/2025 
G R PATRA GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-

16) 

193 72789/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

10051/2025 
G R PATRA GENERAL 

  
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

15) 

194 72790/2025 08.09.2025 
BLAPL-

13615/2023 
S DASH GENERAL 

  
BAIL-2 

(Seat 

No-7) 

195 72794/2025 08.09.2025 
OJC-

5709/1992 
B DAS GENERAL 

   

(Seat 

No-7) 

196 72795/2025 08.09.2025 
CRA-

26/2000 
P K JENA GENERAL 

  

CRIMINAL 

APPEAL 

(Seat 

No-

10) 

197 72797/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

8491/2025 
P PANIGRAHI GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-26 
BAIL-1 

(Seat 

No-

13) 

198 72800/2025 08.09.2025 
CONTC-

2257/2025 

MONALISA 

NAYAK 
GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-01  

(Seat 

No-

13) 

199 72801/2025 08.09.2025 
WP(C)-

21047/2025 
B N PANDA GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-22  

(Seat 

No-

13) 

200 72804/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

7968/2025 
NIRANJAN ROUT GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-08-18  

(Seat 

No-

13) 



201 72805/2025 08.09.2025 
FAO-

257/2022 
NIRANJAN ROUT GENERAL 

 

Order Dtd. 

2025-09-03 

MISC. 

APPEAL 

SEC. 

(Seat 

No-5) 

202 72823/2025 08.09.2025 
ABLAPL-

9317/2025 
D K JENA GENERAL 

 

Written 

Statement  

(Seat 

No-5) 

N I C 

 


